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Valley
SCRAMBLE

AT MYLES HOUSE FARM,
CAM, DURSLEY, GLOS.

Bank Holiday Monday,
August, 30th, 1965

First Race 2 p.m.

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME ONE SHILLING %
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OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

TRACK CERTIFICATE PERMIT No. N.460
WESTERN CENTRE STEWARD F. Smith, Esq.
CLUB STEWARDS Messrs. W. Griffiths, K. Carter
CLERK OF COURSE E. Mills, Esq.
CHIEF TRACK MARSHAL M. C. Griffiths, Esq.
PADDOCK MARSHAL T. Barker, Esq.
ANNOUNCER L. T. Reeves, Esq.
LAP SCORERS C. Sieveking and party
MARSHALS Members of the S.V.M.C. and other Clubs
TRAVELLING MARSHAL P. Clissold, Esq.
STARTER K. Bucknell, Esq.

SECRETARY OF THE MEETING :—L. T. Reeves, Esq., ¢ La-Linea,’
51, Marling Crescent, Paganhill, STROUD,
Glos.

FIRST AID ST. JOHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE

PUBLIC WARNING

MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and the Ticket of
Admission is issued subject to the condition that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of
meeting including the owners of the land, and drivers and owners of the
vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved from all liability in
respect of personal injury, whether fatal, or otherwise. to you, or damage
to your property howsoever caused,
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Name

G. Sheppard
T. Biles

P. Spires

C. Bletso

W. Jackson Jun.

J. Johnson
C. Avery

R. Avery

J. Hewitt

P. Hewitt
M. Hewitt
J. Evers

A. Nicolin
B. Whale -
J. Whale

G. Rogerson
D. Daniels
T. P. Sleeman
C. James

C. Joyner
P. Baker

J. Wood

D. J. Ellis
D. House
D. Whitt

C. Price

P. Lamper
J. Cloutman
D. Wickens

T. Bletso
A. Meredith
M. Wickens

L. Parker
A. Moss
R. Crofts
B. Crofts
J. Bliss

G. White
D. Noland
C. Millett
M. Avon
W. Fry

R. Phillips
D. Lewis
D. Smith

COMPETITORS

Machine

246 Greeves
500 Sprite
246 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
249 Cotton
500 Tri-Metisse
500 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
250 D.O.T.
250 D.O.T.
250 D.O.T.
500 Sprite
250 James
250 D.O.T.
250 D.O.T.
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
498 Metisse
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 Excaliber
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 D.W.S.
250 Greeves

250 Greeves/500 B.S.A.

498 Mettise
250 Bultaco

500 Match/Metisse

500 Pusslab
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco

500 Match/Metisse

250 Greeves
249 Cotton
250 D.O.T.
500 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
250 DO.T.
250 Greeves
250 Sprite
490 Tri-Metisse
250 D.O.T.
498 Tribsa
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
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Address

Oxford
Dudley
Evesham
Bath
Gloucester
Oxford
Swindon
Swindon
Stourbridge
Stourbridge
Stourbridge
Stourbridge
Stourbridge
Stourbridge
Stourbridge
Evesham

Chippenham

Ledbury
Cirencester
Dursley
Bristol
Tetbury
Gloucester

Chippenham
Chippenham

Gloucester
Altringham
Winchester

Gloucester
Bath
Cirencester

Gloucester
Gloucester
Stonehouse

Birmingham
Birmingham
Cheltenham

Warwick
Stroud
Coventry
Frome
Coventry
Cirencester

Cheltenham
Birmingham

No.
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
35
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69

70
71
72

73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Name
L. Hughes

D. Robins
J. Millar

B. Scone

P. Barrett
K. Broadstock
M. Ractliffe
A. Browning
V. Brant

C. Gardiner
I. Hoskins
F. Rickards
L. Rickards
D. St.Ledger-White
J. Watts

R. Taylor
R. Brough
S. Ellis

J. Paige

J. Cook

C. Morgan
P. Talbot

G. Fry

C. Cook

E. Rees
C. Rees
W. Gwynne

R. Day
L. Burton
K. Messenger

M. Robertson
B. Wilson

P. Mansell
B. Turner
G. Blackwell
C. Avery

M. Britton
F. Stallard
L. Pearman
M. Barnard
T. Stowe

R. Stowe

R. Hoare

Machine

250 Bultaco
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
500 Tribsa
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
350 V.B.S.
250 Greeves
350 Velo
500 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
250 Cotton

500 Tri-Metisse

499 B.S.A.
343 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
259 Cotton
490 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 Norton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Matchless
250 Metisse
500 Cotchise
250 Bultaco
500 Special
250 Cotton
244 Bultaco
250 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
500 Tribsa
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
490 Stallard
250 Greeves
498 Cottise
250 D.O.T.
250 D.O.T.
499 B.S.A.

(5)

Address

Coventry
Wotton Basset
Chippenham
Stroud
Cheltenham
Brimpsfield
Stroud
Birmingham
Worcester
Gloucester
Cheltenham
Solihull
Solihull
Cheltenham
Gloucester
Broughton
Birmingham
Studley
Stroud
Gloucester
Cwmbran
Stroud

Dursley

Swindon
Swindon
Swindon

Bicester
Birmingham
Malvern

Marlborough
Stroud

Calne

Gloucester
Cheltenham
Cirencester
Swindon

Oxford

Bealston
Cirencester
Wantage
Stratford-on-Avon
Stratford-on-Avon
Wotton Bassett



No. Name

89 C. B. Naden
90 J. Timms

91 R. Timms
92 D. Brown
93 P. Rock

94 R. Peplow
95 P. Minns

96 P. Good

97 P. Stratford
98 M. Heath

99 D. Richards
100 E. Greer

101 P. Bright

102 K. Bright

172 F. Underwood

Machine

500 Stallard
250 Cotton
250 Cotton
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
250 Cotton
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
650 Septere
246 D.O.T.
250 D.O.T.
500 Metisse
500 Metisse
498 Metisse

EVENT 1.

2 T. Biles 34

4 C. Bletso 36

8 R. Avery 38

16 G. Rogerson 40

20 C. Joyner 42

22 J. Wood 44

24 B. House 48

26 C. Price 50

y £ 30 T. Bletso 52

il 32 M. Wickens 54

J/f//‘: 56

4 RESULTS. 1st.76...70/-
) | e 10/-  o6th... .

EVENT 2. 301/500 c.c.

2 T. Biles : 4]

4 C. Bletso 43

6 J. Johnson 45

7 C. Avery 46

12 J. Evers 49

18 T. P. Sleeman 54

19 C. James 56

21 C. Baker 57

NOVICE INVITATION.

A. Moss
B. Crofts
G. White
C. Millett
W. Fry
D. Lewis
J. Millar
P. Barret
M. Ractliffe
V. Brant
I. Hoskins

M. Avon
R. Phillips
D. Smith
L. Hughes
B. Scone
V. Brant

I. Hoskins
F. Rickards

®

60
62
64
70
76
78
80
82
84
86

74
75
80
81
83
85
88
89

14
Address

Stafford
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester

Stroud
Kingswinford
Abingdon
Hereford
Swindon

Chippenham
Chippenham
Coleshill
Berkeley
Berkeley
Cirencester

6 LAPS.

J. Watts

R. Brough

J. Paige

E. Rees

A. Robertson
P. Mansell
G. Blackwell

M. Britton

L. Pearman

B. Stowe

30/- 4th........ 25/-
8 LAPS.

M. Burton

K. Messenger
G. Blackwell
C. Avery

F. Stallard
M. Barnard
B. House

B. Naden

27 P. Lamper
28 J. Cloutman
29 D. Wickens
30 T. Bletso
32 M. Wickens
36 B. Crofts

58
59
61
62
63
66
68
09

RESULTS. Ist 74 160)-

) 3 IR 25/- 6th..........20/-
EVENT 3. 250 c.c. Heat 1
I G. Sheppard 29 D. Wickens
3 P. Spires 31 A. Meredith
5 W. Jackson jnr. 33 L. Parker
9 J. Hewitt 35 R. Crofts
11 M. Hewitt 37 J. Bliss
13 A. Nicolin 39 D. Noland
15 J. Whale 47 D. Robins
17 D. Daniels 51 K. Broadstock
23 B. Ellis 53 A. Browning
25 D. Whitt 55 C. Gardiner
27 P. Lamper 65 J. Cook
67 P. Talbot
RESULTS. 15t53. 20d. Z7. 3rd
Oth.......o. The. oo 0y T LS 21 T
Heat 2.
8 R. Avery 40 C. Millett
10 P. Hewitt 42 W. Fry
14 B. Whale 43 D. Phillips
16 G. Rogerson 46 L. Hughes
20 C. Joyner 48 J. Millar
22 J. Wood 50 P. Barrett
24 D. House 52 M. Ractliffe
26 C. Price 60 J. Watts
32 M. Wickens 64 J. Paige
34 A. Moss 68 G. Fry
38 G. White 70 E. Rees
72 W. Gwynne
RESULTS. 1st.70. 20d 76 3rd
(1 TSI 744 ST | | A Oth........

L. Rickards

72 B. Gwynne

G.St.Ledger-White 94 R. Peplow

R. Taylor
R. Brough
S. Ellis

C. Morgan
G. Fry

C. Cook

98 M. Heath
101 P. Bright
102 K. Bright
172 F. Underwood

2nd..8..?.....100/- 3rd.. .....60/- 4th...... 25/

2 LAPS.
69 C. Cook
71 C. Rees
73 R. Day
75 K. Messenger
77 B. Wilson
79 B. Turner
87 R. Stowe
91 R. Timms
93 P. Rock
95 P. Minns
97 P. Stratford
QEth..... o 5th. . e

76 M. Robertson
78 P. Mansell
82 M. Britton
84 L. Pearman
86 T. Stowe
90 J. Timms
92 D. Brown
96 P. Good

98 M. Heath
99 D. Richards
100 E. Greer



T

EVENT 3. 250 c.

lst-§3 ..... 240/-
5th75 ..... 35/-

EVENT 4. EXPERTS ONLY.

c. FINAL

znd’z..,z...lzo/- ’ 3rd..... 7 fZ.SO/-
6th...[?.7 15/-

8 LAPS.
4th.. 77 50/-

8 LAPS.

The Winner to receive the E.R. Parsons Challenge Trophy.

5 W. Jackson jnr 18 T. P. Sleeman 53 A. Browning

6 J. Johnson 25 D. Whitt 57 F. Rickards

9 J. Hewitt 27 P. Lamper 58 L. Rickards

10 P. Hewitt 28 J. Cloutman 61 R. Taylor

11 M. Hewitt 35 R. Crofts 63 S. Ellis

12 J. Evers 37 J. Bliss 66 C. Morgan

13 A. Nicholin 41 M. Avon 68 G. Fry

14 B. Whale 45 D. Smith 69 C. Cook

15 J. Whale 46 L. Hughes 72 W. Gwynne
73 R. Day 90 J. Timms 98 M. Heath

74 L. Burton 92 D. Brown 99 D. Richards

75 K. Messenger 94 R. Peplow 100 E. Greer

83 F. Stallard - P. Minns 101 P. Bright

89 B.Naden -/ & 172 F. Underwood
RESULTS. lst...” ........ 289/-  2nd. gf‘ 160/-  3rd [ .......... 100/-
A28 60 s R a0k eth. )22 15

EVENT 5. NOVICE INVITATION

1 G. Sheppard 39 D, Noland 79
3 P. Spiers 43 R. Phillips 8l
T C.Avery... o 47\ D. Robbins 85
17 D. Daniels 49 B. Scone 87
19 C. James 51 K. Broadstock 88
21 P. Baker 55 C. Gardiner 91
23 D. Ellis 59 G.St.Ledger-White 93
29 D. Wickens 65 1. Cook 96
31 A. Meredith 67 P. Talbot 97
33 L. Parker, 7). C, Rees 102
77 B. Wilson
RESULTS. 1st.2.(..70-  2nd.84....45-
ah. Q& 25 sth. 102 10 6th. 4.

8\

5 LAPS.

B. Turner
C. Avery
M. Barnard
R. Stowe
R. Hoare
R. Timms
P. Rock

P. Good

P. Stratford
K. Bright

3rd.2.9...30/-

10/-

oth:.... w:;) ] &th .

Heat 3 \
70 E. Rees 81
71 C. Rees 82
72 W. Gwynne 83
73 R. Day 84
74 L. Burton 85
75 K. Messenger 86
76 M. Robertson 87
77 B. Wilson 88
78 P. Mansell 89
79 B. Turner 90
80 G. Blackwell 91
92

% = #ﬁ(@x

EVENT 6. UNLIMITED Heat 1
1 G. Sheppard 12 J. Evers
2 T. Biles ¥3 A. Nicholin
3 P. Spiers 14 B. Whale
4 C. Bletso 15 J. Whale
5 W. Jackson jnr 16 G. Rodgerson
6 J. Johnson 17 D. Daniels
7 C. Avery 18 T. P. Sleeman
8 R. Avery 19 C. James
9 J. Hewitt 20 C. Joyner
*’ 10 P. Hewitt 21 P. Baker
4 11 M. Hewitt 22 J. Wood
23 B. Ellis
: {
* RESULTS. 1st./8. . 20d. /% 3. 27
625, .34 an)9. o ]7.
Heat 2.
35 R. Crofts 47 D. Robbins
36 B. Crofts 48 J. Millar
37 . Bliss 49 B. Scone
38 G. White 50 P. Barratt
40 C. Millett 51 K. Broadstock
; 41 M. Avon 52 M. Ractliffe
42 W. Fry 53 A. Browning
43 R. Phillips 54 V. Brant
44 D. Lewis 55 C. Gardiner
45 D. Smith 56 1. Hoskins
46 L. Hughes 57 F. Rickards

/¢

C. Avery
M. Britton
F. Stallard
L. Pearman
M. Barnard
T. Stowe
R. Stowe
R. Hoare
C. Naden
J. Timms
R. Timms
D. Brown

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

.......................................

66
67
68
69

93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
172

2 LAPS.

D. House
D. Witts

C. Price

P. Lamper
J. Cloutman
D. Wickens
T. Bletso
A. Meredith
M. Wickens
L. Parker
A. Moss

2 LAPS.

L. Rickards
G.St.Ledger-White
J. Watts

R. Taylor
R. Brough
S. Ellis

J. Paige

J. Cook

C. Morgan
P. Talbot
G. Fry

C. Cook

P. Rock

R. Peplow
P. Minns

P. Good

P. Stratford
M. Heath
D. Richards
E. Greer

P. Bright
K. Bright
F. Underwood




FINAL EVENT 6 8 LAPS.
15t T ... 180)- 2nd....5/ ........... 100/~ 3rd.. 70/~ 4th...n 40/-
SHRE it 5= O e 15/-

SPECTATORS DIGEST. 7¢ = |ST1

Dear Spectators,

Once more the Club has been successful in organising a motor-cycle
event in these charming surroundings, and I appeal to you to help the
Club to retain its good relations with the owner of the land, Mr. W.
Griffiths, of Myles House Farm, Coaley, without his kindness and gener-
osity this meeting would not be possible. Will you please show your
appreciation by keeping all litter to a minimum, please take all paper and
cartons home with you. I hope you have enjoyed the meeting and will
come again.

Please drive carefully when leaving the meeting, the lanes are very
narrow and thank you for your patronage.

L. T REEVED.
Secretary of the Meeting.

AN TTAACRACAICATIRLTNACLAACALLNAN

PLEASE DO NOT CROSS THE COURSE UNTIL A MARSHAL TELLS
YOU IT IS SAFE TO DO SO.

The safety of not only yourself but also of the riders depends on your strict
observance of this regulation.

SPECTATORS ARE NOT PERMITTED IN THE PADDOCK.

Take note of the WARNING on the back of your ADMISSION TICKET.

Walter Collins Ltd., Bowhridge, Steond.
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